FORM PTO-1618A PE

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

SEP 0 8 2000

SEP 1 8 2000

TRADELINE RE

12-14-2000

## 

101550763

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  X New  Conveyance Type  X Assignment  License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Corrective Document  Security Agreement  Merger  Merger  Change of Name					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name PASCO, Inc.  Execution Date Month Day Year  Information Management Group, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Patient Focus Systems, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1140 Terex Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Hudson OH 44236					
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
9/2000 HTHAI1 00000431 1991885					
FC:481 ( 40_00 DP )					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 10551-0027, Batent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0146

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMADK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			*
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area Code</sub>	e and Telephone Number (2	16) 274–2433
Name	Candace M. Jones, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Hahn Loeser & Parks, LLP		
Address (line 2)	e2) 3300 BP Tower		
Address (line 3)	200 Public Square		
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH 44114-2301		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance doc	eument # 2
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Regist	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trae	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)
		1,991,885	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account )	
(citter for )		count Number:	#
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indi	cated herein.	111 (	, ,
Howard S	. Essner	M 2 EN	7/25/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0147

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

PASCO, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to Patient Focus Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"):

- A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the United States trademarks, service marks and registrations of trademarks and service marks more fully identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor, including, but not limited to, Assignor's trade names, customer lists, trade secrets, corporate and other business records, license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, methods, processes, know-how, sales literature, drawings, specifications, descriptions, inventions, name plates, catalogues, dealer contracts, supplier contracts, distributor agreements, confidential information, consulting agreements and engineering contracts; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of any infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue and recover for the same.

IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF	, Assignor has signed this	Assignment, this 18th day of
- Oly	, 2000.		•

PASCO, INC.

Name: Howard S. Essner

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

State of <u>OHIO</u>

SS:

County of <u>CUVAHOGA</u>

I, GRETCHEN M. BUNNELLa Notary Public in the county and state shown above, hereby certify that Howard S. Essner, whose name is signed to this Assignment of Trademarks, appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the Assignment of Trademarks and that the Assignment of Trademarks is, in all respects, his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission poires 3/2/2/ Recorded in

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0148

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS BETWEEN PASCO, INC.

## AND PATIENT FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

Trademark/ Trade Name	Filing Office	Filing Number and Date
Access Bed Control	US Patent and Trademark Office	RN 2,199,305 TM 75/210,022 Filed 12/9/96; Issued 10/27/98
Patient Focus Systems	US Patent and Trademark Office	RN 2,186,953 TM 75/210,021 Filed 12/9/96; Issued 10/27/98
	Ohio Secretary of State	Trade Name Registration RN 238516; Filed 1/10/97
Patient Transport System	US Patent and Trademark Office	RN 2,271,910 TM 75/477,533 Filed 5/1/98; Issued 8/24/99
Patientransport Systems (with Logo)	US Patent and Trademark Office	RN 1,969,354 TM 74/558,241 Filed 8/8/94; Issued 4/23/96
We measure quality one trip at a time	US Patent and Trademark Office	RN 1,991,885 TM 74/558,240 Filed 8/8/94; Issued 8/6/96

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

CLE - 601025.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0149